
Race Directors: Marilyn Gregory Dick Gigliotti Bill Winters Donna Scanlon

OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 SETH EAGLEHOUSE MALE 22 0:19:03 0:06:09

2 2 ALEX LAUVER MALE 11 0:20:19 0:06:33

3 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 29 0:22:25 0:07:14

4 3 MATHEW SEBRING MALE 14 0:22:44 0:07:20

5 2 MICHELLE WISSINGER FEMALE 50 0:22:46 0:07:21

6 1 HERMAN WEIHRAUCH MALE 54 0:23:26 0:07:34

7 1 RORY BUTLER MALE 16 0:24:07 0:07:47

8 3 RILEY BRUBAKER FEMALE 16 0:24:54 0:08:02

9 1 FRANK KOLARIK MALE 37 0:25:39 0:08:16

10 1 BEN MARTIN MALE 41 0:25:57 0:08:22

11 1 DAN HOLT MALE 28 0:26:00 0:08:23

12 1 LUCAS FIELDS MALE 14 0:26:12 0:08:27

13 1 DENNY CRUSE MALE 70 0:26:15 0:08:28

14 2 MATT ALLISON MALE 42 0:26:17 0:08:29

15 1 KIMBERLY BODEK FEMALE 40 0:26:56 0:08:41

16 2 AIDEN GLASER MALE 12 0:27:22 0:08:50

17 1 GEORGI SHIRLEY FEMALE 44 0:27:24 0:08:50

18 3 ZACHARY KOLARIK MALE 10 0:27:48 0:08:58

19 1 C MEGAN LARKO FEMALE 58 0:28:08 0:09:05

20 1 PAYTON KOLARIK FEMALE 11 0:28:13 0:09:06

21 1 NICHOLE KOLARIK FEMALE 38 0:28:15 0:09:07

22 1 LEWIS SUMMERFIELD MALE 46 0:28:33 0:09:13

23 2 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 58 0:28:35 0:09:13

24 1 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 60 0:29:29 0:09:31

25 1 KELSEY CUNNINGHAM FEMALE 25 0:29:52 0:09:38

26 3 BRIAN PETERSEN MALE 43 0:30:15 0:09:45

27 2 JEN GRIM FEMALE 42 0:30:16 0:09:46

28 2 DONNA SCANLON FEMALE 64 0:31:03 0:10:01

29 2 LAURA CHELGREN FEMALE 26 0:31:29 0:10:09

30 1 KARIN GEARHART FEMALE 49 0:31:47 0:10:15

31 1 JAMES TAYLOR MALE 59 0:31:50 0:10:16

32 2 PAUL MAJORIS MALE 70 0:32:01 0:10:20

33 1 DAVID FOUST MALE 53 0:32:43 0:10:33

35 1 ROBB KIPP MALE 61 0:32:56 0:10:37

34 2 KEVIN THOMASON MALE 61 0:32:57 0:10:36

36 1 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 68 0:32:58 0:10:38

37 1 KAYLA GARSHNICK FEMALE 33 0:33:15 0:10:44

38 2 BEN GLASER MALE 47 0:33:17 0:10:44

FOOL'S RUN 5K

April 2 2022

Ghost Town Trail Black Lick PA

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

39 2 CORY TRUITT MALE 26 0:33:21 0:10:45

40 2 JENNA MILLER FEMALE 34 0:33:26 0:10:47

41 2 BRYAN PATTERSON MALE 37 0:33:27 0:10:47

42 2 BROOK MORAN FEMALE 10 0:33:36 0:10:50

43 4 TEDDY MULVIHILL MALE 6 0:33:46 0:10:54

44 3 REBEKAH KIBEL FEMALE 44 0:33:58 0:10:57

45 2 BETH FLEEK FEMALE 49 0:34:12 0:11:02

46 1 LINDA PILIPOVICH FEMALE 71 0:34:39 0:11:11

47 4 ADAM FLEEK MALE 41 0:35:25 0:11:25

48 3 JAMES DELL MALE 29 0:36:13 0:11:41

49 1 BRITTANY ARNER FEMALE 24 0:36:15 0:11:42

50 5 CODY MORAN MALE 7 0:36:17 0:11:42

51 3 BONNIE ROBERTSON FEMALE 49 0:36:50 0:11:53

52 3 JENNIFER SPENCER FEMALE 29 0:38:05 0:12:17

53 4 JESSICA MULVIHILL FEMALE 41 0:38:50 0:12:32

54 3 KATLYNNE MILLER FEMALE 15 0:39:11 0:12:38

55 3 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 70 0:40:29 0:13:04

56 4 BECKY MORAN FEMALE 46 0:41:04 0:13:15

57 1 JESICA BUTLER FEMALE 53 0:41:09 0:13:16

58 3 KEVIN SHIRLEY MALE 64 0:42:00 0:13:33

59 3 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 57 0:42:38 0:13:45

60 2 BEN HEILMAN MALE 51 0:45:55 0:14:49

61 4 ABBY MARTIN FEMALE 12 0:47:08 0:15:12

62 5 LEIGH MILLER FEMALE 44 0:48:26 0:15:37

63 4 KELSEY CLARK FEMALE 28 0:48:38 0:15:41

64 2 ELIZABETH KUNIEGA FEMALE 23 0:49:25 0:15:56

65 5 PATRICK MULVIHILL MALE 43 0:51:26 0:16:35

66 6 EVAN ROSKO MALE 10 0:53:12 0:17:10

67 3 KELLY FAULISI FEMALE 33 0:57:03 0:18:24

68 2 STAN KISKA MALE 58 0:58:08 0:18:45

69 4 DEANNA KISKA FEMALE 56 0:58:09 0:18:45

70 5 SUPHAVADI TAYLOR FEMALE 57 0:59:53 0:19:19

71 2 STEPHANIE VARNER FEMALE 38 1:01:26 0:19:49

72 2 DEBORAH HENRY FEMALE 73 1:01:32 0:19:51

1 1 SETH EAGLEHOUSE MALE 22 0:19:03 0:06:09

2 2 ALEX LAUVER MALE 11 0:20:19 0:06:33

4 3 MATHEW SEBRING MALE 14 0:22:44 0:07:20

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

3 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 29 0:22:25 0:07:14

5 2 MICHELLE WISSINGER FEMALE 50 0:22:46 0:07:21

8 3 RILEY BRUBAKER FEMALE 16 0:24:54 0:08:02

6 1 HERMAN WEIHRAUCH MALE 54 0:23:26 0:07:34

15 1 KIMBERLY BODEK FEMALE 40 0:26:56 0:08:41

12 1 LUCAS FIELDS MALE 14 0:26:12 0:08:27

16 2 AIDEN GLASER MALE 12 0:27:22 0:08:50

18 3 ZACHARY KOLARIK MALE 10 0:27:48 0:08:58

43 4 TEDDY MULVIHILL MALE 6 0:33:46 0:10:54

50 5 CODY MORAN MALE 7 0:36:17 0:11:42

66 6 EVAN ROSKO MALE 10 0:53:12 0:17:10

7 1 RORY BUTLER MALE 16 0:24:07 0:07:47

11 1 DAN HOLT MALE 28 0:26:00 0:08:23

39 2 CORY TRUITT MALE 26 0:33:21 0:10:45

48 3 JAMES DELL MALE 29 0:36:13 0:11:41

9 1 FRANK KOLARIK MALE 37 0:25:39 0:08:16

41 2 BRYAN PATTERSON MALE 37 0:33:27 0:10:47

10 1 BEN MARTIN MALE 41 0:25:57 0:08:22

14 2 MATT ALLISON MALE 42 0:26:17 0:08:29

26 3 BRIAN PETERSEN MALE 43 0:30:15 0:09:45

47 4 ADAM FLEEK MALE 41 0:35:25 0:11:25

65 5 PATRICK MULVIHILL MALE 43 0:51:26 0:16:35

MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

TOP MALE MASTER:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

22 1 LEWIS SUMMERFIELD MALE 46 0:28:33 0:09:13

38 2 BEN GLASER MALE 47 0:33:17 0:10:44

33 1 DAVID FOUST MALE 53 0:32:43 0:10:33

60 2 BEN HEILMAN MALE 51 0:45:55 0:14:49

31 1 JAMES TAYLOR MALE 59 0:31:50 0:10:16

68 2 STAN KISKA MALE 58 0:58:08 0:18:45

35 1 ROBB KIPP MALE 61 0:32:56 0:10:37

34 2 KEVIN THOMASON MALE 61 0:32:57 0:10:36

58 3 KEVIN SHIRLEY MALE 64 0:42:00 0:13:33

36 1 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 68 0:32:58 0:10:38

13 1 DENNY CRUSE MALE 70 0:26:15 0:08:28

32 2 PAUL MAJORIS MALE 70 0:32:01 0:10:20

55 3 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 70 0:40:29 0:13:04

20 1 PAYTON KOLARIK FEMALE 11 0:28:13 0:09:06

42 2 BROOK MORAN FEMALE 10 0:33:36 0:10:50

54 3 KATLYNNE MILLER FEMALE 15 0:39:11 0:12:38

61 4 ABBY MARTIN FEMALE 12 0:47:08 0:15:12

49 1 BRITTANY ARNER FEMALE 24 0:36:15 0:11:42

64 2 ELIZABETH KUNIEGA FEMALE 23 0:49:25 0:15:56

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:

MALES AGES 70 AND UP:

FEMALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

FEMALES AGES 20 TO 24:

MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES AGES 65 TO 69:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

25 1 KELSEY CUNNINGHAM FEMALE 25 0:29:52 0:09:38

29 2 LAURA CHELGREN FEMALE 26 0:31:29 0:10:09

52 3 JENNIFER SPENCER FEMALE 29 0:38:05 0:12:17

63 4 KELSEY CLARK FEMALE 28 0:48:38 0:15:41

37 1 KAYLA GARSHNICK FEMALE 33 0:33:15 0:10:44

40 2 JENNA MILLER FEMALE 34 0:33:26 0:10:47

67 3 KELLY FAULISI FEMALE 33 0:57:03 0:18:24

21 1 NICHOLE KOLARIK FEMALE 38 0:28:15 0:09:07

71 2 STEPHANIE VARNER FEMALE 38 1:01:26 0:19:49

17 1 GEORGI SHIRLEY FEMALE 44 0:27:24 0:08:50

27 2 JEN GRIM FEMALE 42 0:30:16 0:09:46

44 3 REBEKAH KIBEL FEMALE 44 0:33:58 0:10:57

53 4 JESSICA MULVIHILL FEMALE 41 0:38:50 0:12:32

62 5 LEIGH MILLER FEMALE 44 0:48:26 0:15:37

30 1 KARIN GEARHART FEMALE 49 0:31:47 0:10:15

45 2 BETH FLEEK FEMALE 49 0:34:12 0:11:02

51 3 BONNIE ROBERTSON FEMALE 49 0:36:50 0:11:53

56 4 BECKY MORAN FEMALE 46 0:41:04 0:13:15

57 1 JESICA BUTLER FEMALE 53 0:41:09 0:13:16

19 1 C MEGAN LARKO FEMALE 58 0:28:08 0:09:05

23 2 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 58 0:28:35 0:09:13

59 3 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 57 0:42:38 0:13:45

69 4 DEANNA KISKA FEMALE 56 0:58:09 0:18:45

70 5 SUPHAVADI TAYLOR FEMALE 57 0:59:53 0:19:19

FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

24 1 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 60 0:29:29 0:09:31

28 2 DONNA SCANLON FEMALE 64 0:31:03 0:10:01

46 1 LINDA PILIPOVICH FEMALE 71 0:34:39 0:11:11

72 2 DEBORAH HENRY FEMALE 73 1:01:32 0:19:51

Timing Services Provided by David Mapes Timing Service, Somerset, PA

Scoring and Results Provided by The Apathetic Timing Service

FEMALES AGES 70 AND UP:

FEMALES AGES 60 TO 64:


